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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3219
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
FUNDS UNDER DGET
Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated under the Directorate General of Employment & Training (DGET) in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the funds released and utilized by each State/UT during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the government has made an assessment of the impact of the scheme and if so, the details thereof during the said period, State / UT-wise; and;

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to fully utilise the said funds under DGET?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a) & (b): State/UT-wise details of released and utilized funds in respect of Centrally Sponsored Schemes in last three years are at Annex. −I.

(c):Brief details of assessment of the impact of the schemes is at Annex - II.

(d): Implementation Guidelines & key performance indicators of various schemes have been revised from time to time to monitor the utilization of funds given to States/UTs. Review meetings to review the progress under the project are held on regular basis with the States/UTs. Follow up letters are also sent to the State Governments at various levels viz. to the Chief Ministers/Chief Secretaries /
Principal Secretaries of the States/UTs.
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